

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

MAC No. 1319 of 2019

Smt. Rashmit Kaur **Versus** Manish Sarda

|                   |   |
|-------------------|---|
| 2                 |   |
| <b>29.07.2019</b> | <p>Shri Sakib Ahmed appears on behalf of Shri Navin Shukla, counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 1/2018, an application for condonation of delay of 94 days in filing this appeal.</p> <p>Let notices be issued on this application to the Respondents on payment of P.F., as per rules.</p> <p>Call for records of the concerned Tribunal.</p> <p>Post this matter after 5 weeks for consideration on I.A. No. 1/2018.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Sanjay Agrawal)<br/>JUDGE</p> |

vivek