



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order SheetMAC No. 1319 of 2019SMT. RASHMIT KAUR & Ors. **versus** MANISH SARDA & Ors.

<p><b>08/09/2025</b></p> <p>Ashish</p>	<p>Shri Navin Shukla, Advocate for the appellants. Shri Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for eh respondent no.3. Earlier notice issued to respondent No.1 received unserved due to incorrect address. Let fresh notice issue to the respondent No.1 on his complete and correct address on payment of P.F. within period of four weeks' . List after service report is received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>-Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
--	---